ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SCHOOL DISTRICT

ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SCHOOL DISTRICT

Elderberry Elementary

Elderberry Elementary

Bell Schedule 2025-2026

Bell Schedule 2025-2026

| | | | | | | | |
M/W/Th/F Schedule (130 days) Tuesday (Modified) Schedule (34 days) Parent Conf/BTS/OH/Comm Event/Report Cards (15 days) Last Day Schedule (1 day)
Start End Minutes Start End Minutes Start End Minutes Start End Minutes
Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Kindergarten [Instructior| 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 . Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 . Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 . Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105
(AM)&  [Recess | 9:30 AM| _9:45 AM 15 K'"(d;;%?e” Recess 930 AM| __9:45 AM 15 K'n?:,\r/gzten Recess | 9:30 AM| _9:45 AM 15 K'n(dAe,\r,ga&"e” Recess 9:30 AM| _9:45 AM 15
Inclusion Instruction| 9:45 AM|[ 10:45 AM 60 sl Instruction 9:45 AM[ 10:45 AM 60 [ Instruction | 9:45 AM| 11:05 AM 80 Inelusion Instruction 9:45 AM| 10:00 AM 15
Transitional |Lunch* 10:45 AM| 11:30 AM 45 T Lunch* 10:45 AM| 11:30 AM 45 T — Lunch/Rece] 11:05 AM| 11:35 AM 30 T —— Lunch* 10:00 AM| 10:15 AM 15
Kindergarten |Instruction[ 11:30 AM| 12:30 PM 60 Kinder (TK) Instruction [ 11:30 AM| 12:30 PM 60 Kinder (TK) Instruction | 11:35 AM| 12:15 PM 40 Kinder (TK) Instruction [ 10:15 AM| 11:30 AM 75
(TK) Dismissal| 12:30 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:30 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal | 11:30 AM 0
Minutes: 225 Minutes: 225 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195
Breakfast| 9:10 AM 9:40 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Instruction| 9:40 AM| 10:45 AM 65 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:15 AM 90 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:15 AM 90 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:15 AM 90
Recess [10:45 AM| 11:00 AM 15 Recess 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 15 Recess 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 15 Recess 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 15
Kindergarten |Instruction] 11:00 AM| 12:30 PM 90 Kindergarten |Instruction 9:30 AM[ 11:35 AM 125 @ Kindergarten |Instruction | 9:30 AM| 11:35 AM 125 @ Kindergarten |Instruction 9:30 AM[  9:45 AM 15
(PM) & TK [Lunch* 12:30 PM 1:15 PM 45 (PM) & TK Lunch* 11:35 AM 12:20 PM 45 (PM) & TK [Lunch/Rece] 11:35 AM| 12:05 PM 30 (PM) & TK [Lunch* 9:45 AM| 10:00 AM 15
Instruction| 1:15 PM 2:25 PM 70 Instruction [ 12:20 PM 12:30 PM 10 Instruction | 12:05 PM| 12:15 PM 10 Instruction | 10:00 AM[ 11:30 AM 90
Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 Dismissal [ 12:30 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0
Minutes: 225 Minutes: 225 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195
Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Instruction| 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105
Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15
Instruction| 9:45 AM| 10:55 AM 70 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:55 AM 70 Instruction 9:45 AM[ 10:15 AM 30 Instruction 9:45 AM| 10:15 AM 30
1st Grade & [Lunch* 10:55 AM| 11:40 AM 45 | 1st Grade & 1st{Lunch* 10:55 AM 11:40 AM 45 1st Grade & |Lunch/Rece] 10:15 AM| 10:45 AM 30 1st Grade & |Lunch* 10:15 AM| 10:30 AM 15
1st-3rd SDC |Instruction| 11:40 AM 1:00 PM 80 3rd SDC Instruction [ 11:40 AM 1:10 PM 90 1st-3rd SDC |Instruction [ 10:45 AM| 12:15 PM 90 @ 1st-3rd SDC |Instruction [ 10:30 AM| 11:30 AM 60
Recess 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 15 Dismissal 1:10 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0
Instruction| 1:15 PM 2:25 PM 70 0 0 0
Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 0 0 0
Minutes: 325 Minutes: 265 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195
Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Instruction| 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120
Recess 9:45 AM|[ 10:00 AM 15 Recess 9:45 AM[ 10:00 AM 15 Recess 9:45 AM| 10:00 AM 15 Recess 9:45 AM|[ 10:00 AM 15
Instruction| 10:00 AM| 11:05 AM 65 Instruction [ 10:00 AM 11:05 AM 65 Instruction | 10:00 AM| 10:25 AM 25 Instruction | 10:00 AM[ 10:30 AM 30
Lunch* 11:05 AM| 11:50 AM 45 Lunch* 11:05 AM 11:50 AM 45 Lunch/Rece] 10:25 AM| 10:55 AM 30 Lunch* 10:30 AM| 10:45 AM 15
2nd Grade I ction 1150 AM| _ 1.00 PM 7ofl 2969 struction [1150AM| _ L.10PM soff 2"9Crade [isiucion [10:55 AM| 12.15PM soff 2" Crade [isiuction | 10:45 AM| 1130 AM 25
Recess 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 15 Dismissal 1:10 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0
Instruction| 1:15 PM 2:25 PM 70 0 0 0
Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 0 0 0
Minutes: 325 Minutes: 265 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195
Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Instruction| 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:45 AM 120
Recess 9:45 AM|[ 10:00 AM 15 Recess 9:45 AM[ 10:00 AM 15 Recess 9:45 AM| 10:00 AM 15 Recess 9:45 AM|[ 10:00 AM 15
Instruction 10:00 AM| 11:20 AM 80 Instruction | 10:00 AM 11:20 AM 80 Instruction | 10:00 AM| 10:35 AM 35 Instruction 10:00 AM| 10:45 AM 45
Lunch* 11:20 AM| 12:05 PM 45 Lunch* 11:20 AM 12:05 PM 45 Lunch/Rece| 10:35 AM| 11:05 AM 30 Lunch* 10:45 AM| 11:00 AM 15
Srd Grade 1 oction] 12:05 PM] __1:00 PM 55 Srd Grade i iction [12:05PM| _ 110 PM o5f] °9Crade linsiuction [11.05AM| 12.15PM 7off 39 Crade [isiuction [ 11.00 AM| 1130 AM 30
Recess 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 15 Dismissal 1:10 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0
Instruction| 1:15 PM 2:25 PM 70 0 0 0
Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 0 0 0
Minutes: 325 Minutes: 265 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195
Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Instruction| 7:45 AM 9:30 105 Instruction 7:45 AM 9:30 AM 105 Instruction 7:45 AM| 10:00 AM 135 Instruction 7:45 AM| 10:00 AM 135
Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 15 Recess 9:30 9:45 AM 15 Recess 10:00 AM| 10:15 AM 15 Recess 10:00 AM| 10:15 AM 15
ﬁh_éfr:agfaj‘e Instructior] 9:45 AM| 11.25 AM 100 ‘ﬁthh_g;agfaj‘e Instruction | 9:45 AM| _11.25 AM 100 ;tg;agfaj‘e Instruction | 10:15 AM| 1050 AM " ﬁ:i‘:ﬁ & linstruction | 10:15 AM| 11:00 AM 45
sDc Lunch*‘ 11:25 AM| 12:10 PM 45 sDC Lunch*. 11:25 AM 12:10 PM 45 sDC Lunch/Rece 10:50 AM| 11:20 AM 30 Grade SDC Lunch*‘ 11:00 AM| 11:15 AM 15
Instruction| 12:10 PM 2:25 PM 135 Instruction | 12:10 PM 1:10 PM 60 Instruction | 11:20 AM| 12:15 PM 55 Instruction [ 11:15 AM| 11:30 AM 15
Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 Dismissal 1:10 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0
Minutes: 340 Minutes: 265 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195
Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30
Instruction| 7:45 AM| 10:00 AM 135 Instruction 7:45 AM| 10:00 AM 135 Instruction | 7:45 AM| 10:00 AM 135 Instruction 7:45 AM[ 10:00 AM 135




Recess [10:00 AM| 10:15 AM 15 Recess 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 15 Recess 10:00 AM| 10:15 AM 15 Recess 10:00 AM| 10:15 AM 15

Instruction| 10:15 AM| 11:50 AM 95 Instruction [ 10:15 AM 11:50 AM 95 Instruction | 10:15 AM| 11:10 AM 55 Instruction | 10:15 AM[ 11:00 AM 45

Sth Grade 1150 AM[ 12:35 PM sl SNCRde v [1i50AM[ 1235PM 5] Ot Crade ITinchRecd 1110 AM| 1140 AM soff ot erade I 11:00 AM| 1115 AM 15
Instruction| 12:35 PM 2:25 PM 110 Instruction [ 12:35 PM 1:10 PM 35 Instruction | 11:40 AM| 12:15 PM 35 Instruction | 11:15 AM[ 11:30 AM 15

Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 Dismissal 1:10 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0

Minutes: 340 Minutes: 265 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195

Breakfast| 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30 Breakfast 7:15 AM 7:45 AM 30

Instruction| 7:45 AM| 10:20 AM 155 Instruction 7:45 AM 10:20 AM 155 Instruction 7:45 AM| 10:20 AM 155 Instruction 7:45 AM| 10:20 AM 155

Recess [10:20 AM| 10:35 AM 15 Recess 10:20 AM 10:35 AM 15 Recess 10:20 AM| 10:35 AM 15 Recess 10:20 AM| 10:35 AM 15

6th Grade Instruction| 10:35 AM| 12:15 PM 100 6th Grade Instruction [ 10:35 AM 12:15 PM 100 6th Grade Instruction | 10:35 AM| 11:20 AM 45 6th Grade Instruction | 10:35 AM[ 11:15 AM 40
Lunch* 12:15 PM 1:00 PM 45 Lunch* 12:15 PM 1:00 PM 45 Lunch/Rece] 11:20 AM| 11:50 AM 30 Lunch* 11:15 AM| 11:30 AM 15

Instruction| 1:00 PM 2:25 PM 85 Instruction 1:00 PM 1:10 PM 10 Instruction | 11:50 AM| 12:15 PM 25 Dismissal 11:30 AM 0

Dismissal| 2:25 PM 0 Dismissal 1:10 PM 0 Dismissal | 12:15 PM 0 0

Minutes: 340 Minutes: 265 Minutes: 225 inutes: 195




